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Product Description:
A) Magnet
B) Cable Compartment
C) Self-Adhesive Pad

Specifications:
•	 Installation Type: Self-Adhesive
•	Number of Pieces: 6
•	Product Dimensions: 20x20x11.5mm
•	Cable Hole Width: 7mm
•	Colour: Black, White
•	Material: ABS + Magnet
•	Weight: 3g

Package Contents:
•	Cable Clip Organizer Holder CB8 Black
•	User Manual

Instructions For Use:
1.	 Surface Preparation: Clean the surface where you want to stick the 

clip with a dry cloth.
2.	 Sticking: Tear off the protective film from the Self-adhesive pad on 

the base of the clip and stick it onto a flat and dry surface.
3.	 Securing: After pasting, press the clip firmly against the surface for 

approximately 30 seconds. Pressing for a longer time increases the 
stability of the bond. 
Note: Wait 1-2 hours before first use (inserting a cable).

4.	 Inserting the Cable: Simply lift the top part (releasing the magnet 

(A)) to open the space for the cable.
5.	 Closing: Place the top part back onto the base; the magnetic force 

will automatically and securely lock it in place.

Note: The adhesive mounting may not work on all surfaces. The product 
is primarily intended for smooth, clean, and non-porous surfaces. On 
textured, uneven, dirty, or porous materials (e.g., certain plastics, wood, 
plaster, concrete, etc.), the adhesive layer may not adhere properly or its 
effectiveness may be significantly reduced.

Important Safety Instructions:
•	DO NOT disassemble, burn, or expose the product to water, whether in 

use or not.
•	Avoid using the product in extremely high temperatures, high 

humidity, or dusty environments.
•	DO NOT clean the product with chemicals or detergents. Use a dry or 

slightly damp cloth instead.
•	Using incompatible accessories may pose a risk of injury or damage.
•	Keep the product out of reach of children and pets. This product is not 

intended for use as a toy.
•	The product contains magnets. If magnets are swallowed, they may 

cause serious internal injuries. If swallowed, seek immediate medical 
attention.

Warranty does not apply in the following cases:
Damage from improper transportation, natural disasters (floods, fires, 
lightning, earthquakes), human error, product misuse, or unauthorized 
alterations/parts changes.

EN



6 7

Note:
It is important to follow the safety precautions and instructions to avoid 
any risk of damage to your equipment or injury.
All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their 
respective owners.
In case of any problems or uncertainties, please contact the manufac-
turer at customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Popis produktu:
A) Magnet
B) Prostor pro kabel
C) Samolepicí podložka

Specifikace:
•	Typ instalace: Samolepicí
•	Počet kusů: 6
•	Rozměry produktu: 20x20x11.5mm
•	Otvor pro kabel: 7mm
•	Barva: Černá, Bílá
•	Materiál: ABS + Magnet
•	Hmotnost: 3g

Obsah balení:
•	  Cable Clip Organizer Holder CB8 Black
•	  Uživatelský manuál

Návod k použití:
1.	 Příprava povrchu: Očistěte povrch, na který chcete klip přilepit, 

suchým hadříkem.
2.	 Přilepení: Odstraňte ochrannou fólii ze samolepicí podložky na 

spodní straně klipu a přilepte jej na rovný a suchý povrch.
3.	 Zajištění: Po přilepení přitlačte klip pevně k povrchu přibližně na 30 

sekund. Delší přitlačení zvyšuje stabilitu spoje. 
Poznámka: Před prvním použitím (vložením kabelu) vyčkejte 1–2 
hodiny.

4.	 Vložení kabelu: Jednoduchým nadzvednutím horního dílu (uvol-
něním magnetu) otevřete prostor pro kabel.

5.	 Zavření: Položte horní část zpět na základnu, magnetická síla ji 
automaticky a bezpečně zajistí na místě.

Poznámka: Lepicí uchycení nemusí fungovat na všech površích. 
Produkt je určen především pro hladké, čisté a neporézní povrchy. Na 
texturovaných, nerovných, znečištěných nebo porézních materiálech 
(např. některé plasty, dřevo, omítka, beton apod.) nemusí lepicí vrstva 
správně přilnout nebo může být její účinnost výrazně snížena.

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:
•	Produkt NEROZEBÍREJTE, NEPÁLTE ani jej NEVYSTAVUJTE vodě, ať už je 

používán nebo ne.
•	Vyhněte se používání produktu při extrémně vysokých teplotách, 

vysoké vlhkosti nebo v prašném prostředí.
•	Produkt NEČISTĚTE chemikáliemi ani detergenty. Místo toho použijte 

suchý nebo mírně navlhčený hadřík.
•	Používání nekompatibilního příslušenství může představovat riziko 
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zranění nebo poškození.
•	Uchovávejte produkt mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat. Tento 

produkt není určen k použití jako hračka.
•	Produkt obsahuje magnety. Při spolknutí magnetů může dojít 

k vážnému poranění vnitřních orgánů. V případě spolknutí okamžitě 
vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc.

Záruka se nevztahuje na následující případy:
Poškození způsobené nesprávnou přepravou, přírodními katastrofami 
(povodně, požáry, blesk, zemětřesení), lidskou chybou, nesprávným 
použitím produktu nebo neautorizovanými úpravami / změnami 
součástí.

Poznámka:
Je důležité dodržovat bezpečnostní opatření a pokyny, aby se předešlo 
riziku poškození vašeho zařízení nebo zranění.
Všechny ochranné známky a registrované ochranné známky jsou 
majetkem jejich příslušných vlastníků.
V případě jakýchkoli problémů nebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobce na 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Popis produktu:
A) Magnet
B) Priestor pre kábel
C) Samolepivá podložka

Technické parametre:
•	Typ inštalácie: Samolepivý
•	Počet kusov: 6
•	Rozmery produktu: 20x20x11.5mm
•	Otvor pre kábel: 7mm
•	Farba: Čierna, Biela
•	Materiál: ABS + Magnet
•	Hmotnosť: 3g

Obsah balenia:
•	Cable Clip Organizer Holder CB8 Black
•	Používateľský manuál

Návod na použitie:
1.	 Príprava povrchu: Vyčistite povrch, na ktorý chcete klip prilepiť, 

suchou utierkou.
2.	 Prilepenie: Odtrhnite ochrannú fóliu zo samolepivej podložky na 

spodnej strane klipu a prilepit ho na rovný a suchý povrch.
3.	 Zaistenie: Po prilepení pritlačte klip pevne k povrchu na približne 30 

sekúnd. Dlhšie pritlačenie zvyšuje stabilitu spoja. 
Poznámka: Pred prvým použitím (vložením kábla) počkajte 1–2 
hodiny.

4.	 Vloženie kábla: Jednoducho zdvihnite hornú časť (uvoľnite magnet 

SK



10 11

(A)), čím otvoríte priestor pre kábel.
5.	 Zatvorenie: Vložte hornú časť späť na základňu; magnetická sila ju 

automaticky a bezpečne zaistí na mieste.

Poznámka: Lepivé uchytenie nemusí fungovať na všetkých povr-
choch. Produkt je určený predovšetkým pre hladké, čisté a neporézne 
povrchy. Na texturovaných, nerovných, znečistených alebo poréznych 
materiáloch (napr. niektoré plasty, drevo, omietka, betón atď.) sa lepivá 
vrstva nemusí správne prilepiť alebo môže byť jej účinnosť výrazne 
znížená.

Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny:
•	Produkt NEROZOBERAJTE, NESPAĽUJTE ani ho NEVYSTAVUJTE vode, či 

už je používaný alebo nie.
•	Vyhnite sa používaniu produktu pri extrémne vysokých teplotách, 

vysokej vlhkosti alebo v prašnom prostredí.
•	Produkt NEČISTITE chemikáliami ani čistiacimi prostriedkami. Namies-

to toho použite suchú alebo mierne navlhčenú utierku.
•	Používanie nekompatibilného príslušenstva môže predstavovať riziko 

zranenia alebo poškodenia.
•	Uchovávajte produkt mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat. Tento 

produkt nie je určený na použitie ako hračka.
•	Produkt obsahuje magnety. Ak sú magnety prehltnuté, môžu spôsobiť 

vážne vnútorné zranenia. V prípade prehltnutia okamžite vyhľadajte 
lekársku pomoc.

Záruka sa nevzťahuje na nasledujúce prípady:
Poškodenie spôsobené nesprávnou prepravou, prírodnými katastrofami 

(záplavy, požiare, blesk, zemetrasenia), ľudskou chybou, nesprávnym 
použitím produktu alebo neautorizovanými úpravami / zmenami 
súčiastok.

Poznámka:
Je dôležité dodržiavať bezpečnostné opatrenia a pokyny, aby ste predišli 
riziku poškodenia zariadenia alebo zranenia.
Všetky ochranné známky a registrované ochranné známky sú majetkom 
ich príslušných vlastníkov.
V prípade akýchkoľvek problémov alebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobcu 
na customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Produktbeschreibung:
A) Magnet
B) Kabelfach
C) Selbstklebepad

Technische Daten:
Installationstyp: Selbstklebend
•	 Stückzahl: 6
•	 Produktabmessungen: 20x20x11.5mm
•	 Kabellochdurchmesser: 7mm
•	 Farbe: Schwarz, Weiß
•	 Material: ABS + Magnet
•	 Gewicht: 3g
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Lieferumfang:
•	 Cable Clip Organizer Holder CB8 Black
•	 Benutzerhandbuch

Gebrauchsanweisung:
1.	 Oberflächenvorbereitung: Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche, auf der Sie den 

Clip befestigen möchten, mit einem trockenen Tuch.
2.	 Befestigung: Entfernen Sie die Schutzfolie vom Selbstklebe-Pad an der 

Unterseite des Clips und kleben Sie ihn auf eine ebene und trockene 
Oberfläche.

3.	 Sichern: Drücken Sie nach dem Aufkleben den Clip ca. 30 Sekunden 
lang fest gegen die Oberfläche. Längeres Drücken erhöht die Stabilität 
der Verbindung. 
Hinweis: Warten Sie 1–2 Stunden vor der ersten Verwendung (Einlegen 
eines Kabels).

4.	 Kabel einlegen: Heben Sie einfach den oberen Teil an (lösen Sie den 
Magneten (A)), um den Raum für das Kabel zu öffnen.

5.	 Schließen: Legen Sie den oberen Teil zurück auf die Basis; die Magnet-
kraft verriegelt ihn automatisch und sicher.

Hinweis: Die Klebbefestigung funktioniert möglicherweise nicht auf allen 
Oberflächen. Das Produkt ist primär für glatte, saubere und nicht poröse 
Oberflächen vorgesehen. Auf strukturierten, unebenen, verschmutzten 
oder porösen Materialien (z. B. bestimmte Kunststoffe, Holz, Putz, Beton 
usw.) haftet die Klebschicht möglicherweise nicht richtig oder ihre 
Wirksamkeit kann erheblich reduziert sein.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:
•	 Das Produkt darf NICHT zerlegt, verbrannt oder Wasser ausgesetzt 

werden, weder im Betrieb noch außerhalb.
•	 Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung des Produkts bei extrem hohen Tempera-

turen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit oder in staubigen Umgebungen.
•	 Reinigen Sie das Produkt NICHT mit Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmit-

teln. Verwenden Sie stattdessen ein trockenes oder leicht feuchtes Tuch.
•	 Die Verwendung inkompatibler Zubehörteile kann zu Verletzungen oder 

Schäden führen.
•	 Bewahren Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und 

Haustieren auf. Dieses Produkt ist nicht als Spielzeug gedacht.
•	 Das Produkt enthält Magnete. Verschluckte Magnete können schwere 

innere Verletzungen verursachen. Bei Verschlucken sofort einen Arzt 
aufsuchen.

Die Garantie gilt nicht in folgenden Fällen:
Schäden durch unsachgemäßen Transport, Naturkatastrophen 
(Überschwemmungen, Brände, Blitz, Erdbeben), menschliches Versagen, 
Produktmissbrauch oder unbefugte Änderungen / Teileaustausch.

Hinweis:
Es ist wichtig, die Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und Anweisungen zu befolgen, 
um jegliches Risiko von Geräteschäden oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
Alle Marken und eingetragenen Marken sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen 
Inhaber.
Bei Problemen oder Unklarheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller 
unter customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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Termékleírás:
A) Mágnes
B) Kábeltér
C) Öntapadó párna

Műszaki adatok:
•	Telepítés típusa: Öntapadó
•	Darabszám: 6
•	Termék méretei: 20x20x11.5mm
•	Kábelnyílás: 7mm
•	Szín: Fekete, Fehér
•	Anyag: ABS + Mágnes
•	Súly: 3g

Csomag tartalma:
•	Cable Clip Organizer Holder CB8 Black
•	Felhasználói kézikönyv

Használati útmutató:
1.	 Felület előkészítése: Törölje le száraz ruhával azt a felületet, amelyre 

a csipeszt ragasztani szeretné.
2.	 Felragasztás: Távolítsa el a védőfóliát a csipesz alján lévő öntapadó 

párnáról, majd ragassza sima és száraz felületre.
3.	 Rögzítés: Felragasztás után nyomja a csipeszt határozottan 

a felülethez kb. 30 másodpercig. Hosszabb nyomás növeli a kötés 
stabilitását. 
Megjegyzés: Az első használat (kábel behelyezése) előtt várjon 1–2 
órát.

4.	 Kábel behelyezése: Egyszerűen emelje fel a felső részt (oldja ki 
a mágneseket (A)), hogy megnyissa a kábel számára a teret.

5.	 Zárás: Helyezze vissza a felső részt az alapra; a mágneses erő 
automatikusan és biztonságosan rögzíti a helyén.

Megjegyzés: Az öntapadó rögzítés nem minden felületen működik 
megfelelően. A termék elsősorban sima, tiszta és nem porózus 
felületekre készült. Texturált, egyenetlen, piszkos vagy porózus 
anyagokon (pl. egyes műanyagok, fa, vakolat, beton stb.) a ragasz-
tóréteg esetleg nem tapad megfelelően, vagy hatékonysága jelentősen 
csökkenhet.

Fontos biztonsági utasítások:
•	NE szerelje szét, NE égesse el, és NE tegye ki a terméket víznek, sem 

használat közben, sem kívül.
•	Kerülje a termék használatát rendkívül magas hőmérsékleten, nagy 

páratartalomnál vagy poros környezetben.
•	NE tisztítsa a terméket vegyszerekkel vagy mosószerrel. Helyette 

használjon száraz vagy enyhén nedves ruhát.
•	Nem kompatibilis kiegészítők használata sérülés vagy károsodás 

kockázatát hordozza.
•	Tartsa a terméket gyermekek és háziállatok elől elzárva. Ez a termék 

nem játéknak készült.
•	A termék mágneseket tartalmaz. Ha a mágneseket lenyelik, súlyos 

belső sérüléseket okozhatnak. Lenyelés esetén azonnal forduljon 
orvoshoz.
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A jótállás a következő esetekben nem érvényes:
Nem megfelelő szállításból, természeti katasztrófákból (árvizek, tüzek, 
villámcsapás, földrengések), emberi hibából, termékkel való visszaélés-
ből vagy jogosulatlan módosításokból/alkatrészcserékből eredő károk.

Megjegyzés:
Fontos betartani a biztonsági óvintézkedéseket és utasításokat, hogy 
elkerülje a berendezés sérülésének vagy személyi sérülés kockázatát.
Minden védjegy és bejegyzett védjegy a megfelelő tulajdonosaik 
tulajdona.
Bármilyen probléma vagy kérdés esetén forduljon a gyártóhoz 
a customercare@mobileorigin.com e-mail-címen.

Opis produktu:
A) Magnes
B) Przegródka na kabel
C) Podkładka samoprzylepna

Dane techniczne:
•	Typ instalacji: Samoprzylepny
•	Liczba sztuk: 6
•	Wymiary produktu: 20x20x11.5mm
•	Otwór na kabel: 7mm
•	Kolor: Czarny, Biały
•	Materiał: ABS + Magnes
•	Waga: 3g

Zawartość opakowania:
Cable Clip Organizer Holder CB8 Black
Instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcja użytkowania:
1.	 Przygotowanie powierzchni: Wyczyść powierzchnię, na której chcesz 

przykleić klips, suchą ściereczką.
2.	 Przyklejanie: Oderwij folię ochronną od samoprzylepnej podkładki 

na podstawie klipsa i przyklej go do płaskiej i suchej powierzchni.
3.	 Mocowanie: Po przyklejeniu dociśnij klips mocno do powierzchni 

przez około 30 sekund. Dłuższe dociskanie zwiększa stabilność 
połączenia. 
Uwaga: Przed pierwszym użyciem (włożeniem kabla) odczekaj 1–2 
godziny.

4.	 Wkładanie kabla: Wystarczy unieść górną część (zwalniając magnes 
(A)), aby otworzyć przestrzeń na kabel.

5.	 Zamykanie: Umieść górną część z powrotem na podstawie; siła 
magnetyczna automatycznie i bezpiecznie ją zablokuje.

Uwaga: Mocowanie samoprzylepne może nie działać na wszystkich 
powierzchniach. Produkt jest przeznaczony głównie na gładkie, 
czyste i nieporowate powierzchnie. Na teksturowanych, nierównych, 
zabrudzonych lub porowatych materiałach (np. niektóre tworzywa 
sztuczne, drewno, tynk, beton itp.) warstwa klejąca może nie przylegać 
prawidłowo lub jej skuteczność może być znacznie zmniejszona.

Ważne instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:
•	NIE rozkładaj, NIE pal ani NIE wystawiaj produktu na działanie wody, 
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zarówno podczas użytkowania, jak i poza nim.
•	Unikaj używania produktu w ekstremalnie wysokich temperaturach, 

dużej wilgotności lub zakurzonym środowisku.
•	NIE czyść produktu chemikaliami ani detergentami. Zamiast tego użyj 

suchej lub lekko wilgotnej ściereczki.
•	Używanie niekompatybilnych akcesoriów może stanowić ryzyko 

obrażeń lub uszkodzeń.
•	Przechowuj produkt poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych. 

Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do zabawy.
•	Produkt zawiera magnesy. Połknięcie magnesów może spowodować 

poważne urazy wewnętrzne. W razie połknięcia natychmiast 
skonsultuj się z lekarzem.

Gwarancja nie obejmuje następujących przypadków:
Uszkodzenia spowodowane niewłaściwym transportem, klęskami 
żywiołowymi (powodzie, pożary, pioruny, trzęsienia ziemi), błędem 
ludzkim, niewłaściwym użytkowaniem produktu lub nieautoryzowany-
mi modyfikacjami / wymianą części.

Uwaga:
Należy przestrzegać środków ostrożności i instrukcji, aby uniknąć ryzyka 
uszkodzenia sprzętu lub obrażeń.
Wszystkie znaki towarowe i zastrzeżone znaki towarowe są własnością 
ich odpowiednich właścicieli.
W przypadku jakichkolwiek problemów lub wątpliwości skontaktuj się 
z producentem pod adresem customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Περιγραφή Προϊόντος:
A) Μαγνήτης
B) Θήκη καλωδίου
C) Αυτοκόλλητο pad

Τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά:
•	Τύπος εγκατάστασης: Αυτοκόλλητος
•	Αριθμός τεμαχίων: 6
•	Διαστάσεις προϊόντος: 20x20x11.5mm
•	Άνοιγμα για καλώδιο: 7mm
•	Χρώμα: Μαύρο, Λευκό
•	Υλικό: ABS + Μαγνήτης
•	Βάρος: 3g

Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας:
Cable Clip Organizer Holder CB8 Black
Εγχειρίδιο χρήστη

Οδηγίες χρήσης:
1.	 Προετοιμασία επιφάνειας: Καθαρίστε την επιφάνεια όπου θέλετε να 

τοποθετήσετε το κλιπ με ένα στεγνό πανί.
2.	 Κόλλημα: Αφαιρέστε την προστατευτική μεμβράνη από το 

αυτοκόλλητο pad στη βάση του κλιπ και κολλήστε το σε επίπεδη και 
στεγνή επιφάνεια.

3.	 Ασφάλιση: Μετά το κόλλημα, πιέστε σταθερά το κλιπ στην επιφάνεια 
για περίπου 30 δευτερόλεπτα. Η μεγαλύτερη πίεση αυξάνει τη 
σταθερότητα της σύνδεσης. 
Σημείωση: Περιμένετε 1–2 ώρες πριν από την πρώτη χρήση 
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(εισαγωγή καλωδίου).
4.	 Εισαγωγή καλωδίου: Απλώς σηκώστε το επάνω μέρος 

(απελευθερώνοντας τον μαγνήτη (A)) για να ανοίξετε τον χώρο για 
το καλώδιο.

5.	 Κλείσιμο: Τοποθετήστε ξανά το επάνω μέρος στη βάση· η μαγνητική 
δύναμη θα το ασφαλίσει αυτόματα και σταθερά στη θέση του.

Σημείωση: Η αυτοκόλλητη στερέωση ενδέχεται να μην λειτουργεί 
σε όλες τις επιφάνειες. Το προϊόν προορίζεται κυρίως για λείες, 
καθαρές και μη πορώδεις επιφάνειες. Σε υφασμένα, άνιστα, βρώμικα 
ή πορώδη υλικά (π.χ. ορισμένα πλαστικά, ξύλο, σοβά, σκυρόδεμα 
κ.λπ.), η κολλητική στρώση ενδέχεται να μην προσκολλάται σωστά ή η 
αποτελεσματικότητά της να μειωθεί σημαντικά.

Σημαντικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας:
•	ΜΗΝ αποσυναρμολογείτε, καίτε ή εκθέτετε το προϊόν σε νερό, είτε 

χρησιμοποιείται είτε όχι.
•	Αποφύγετε τη χρήση του προϊόντος σε εξαιρετικά υψηλές 

θερμοκρασίες, υψηλή υγρασία ή σκονισμένα περιβάλλοντα.
•	ΜΗΝ καθαρίζετε το προϊόν με χημικά ή απορρυπαντικά. 

Χρησιμοποιήστε αντ’ αυτού ένα στεγνό ή ελαφρά υγρό πανί.
•	Η χρήση μη συμβατών αξεσουάρ ενδέχεται να ενέχει κίνδυνο 

τραυματισμού ή ζημίας.
•	Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια. Αυτό το προϊόν 

δεν προορίζεται ως παιχνίδι.
•	Το προϊόν περιέχει μαγνήτες. Εάν καταποθούν μαγνήτες, ενδέχεται 

να προκαλέσουν σοβαρές εσωτερικές κακώσεις. Εάν καταποθούν, 
ζητήστε αμέσως ιατρική βοήθεια.

Η εγγύηση δεν ισχύει στις εξής περιπτώσεις:
Βλάβη από ακατάλληλη μεταφορά, φυσικές καταστροφές (πλημμύρες, 
πυρκαγιές, κεραυνοί, σεισμοί), ανθρώπινο σφάλμα, κακή χρήση ή μη 
εξουσιοδοτημένες τροποποιήσεις / αλλαγές εξαρτημάτων.

Σημείωση:
Είναι σημαντικό να ακολουθείτε τις οδηγίες ασφαλείας για να αποφύγετε 
τυχόν κίνδυνο βλάβης στον εξοπλισμό σας ή τραυματισμό.
Όλα τα εμπορικά σήματα και τα κατατεθέντα εμπορικά σήματα ανήκουν 
στους αντίστοιχους ιδιοκτήτες τους.
Σε περίπτωση οποιωνδήποτε προβλημάτων ή αποριών, επικοινωνήστε 
με τον κατασκευαστή στο 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Produktbeskrivelse:
A) Magnet
B) Kabelrum
C) Selvklæbende pad

Specifikationer:
•	 Installationstype: Selvklæbende
•	Antal stykker: 6
•	Produktmål: 20x20x11.5mm
•	Kabelhulsbredde: 7mm
•	Farve: Sort, Hvid
•	Materiał: ABS + Magnet
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•	Vægt: 3g

Pakkens indhold:
•	Cable Clip Organizer Holder CB8 Black
•	Brugervejledning

Brugsanvisning:
1.	 Forberedelse af overfladen: Rengør overfladen, hvor du vil montere 

klipsen, med en tør klud.
2.	 Fastgørelse: Fjern beskyttelsesfilmen fra den selvklæbende pad 

i bunden af klipsen og klæb den fast på en plan og tør overflade.
3.	 Sikring: Efter fastgørelse skal du trykke klipsen fast mod overfladen 

i ca. 30 sekunder. Længere tryk øger forbindelsens stabilitet. 
wBemærk: Vent 1–2 timer inden første brug (indsætning af kabel).

4.	 Indsætning af kabel: Løft blot den øverste del (frigør magneten (A)) 
for at åbne pladsen til kablet.

5.	 Lukning: Placer den øverste del tilbage på basen; magnetkraften 
låser den automatisk og sikkert på plads.

Bemærk: Den selvklæbende montering fungerer muligvis ikke på 
alle overflader. Produktet er primært beregnet til glatte, rene og 
ikke-porøse overflader. På teksturerede, ujævne, snavsede eller porøse 
materialer (f.eks. visse plastiktyper, træ, puds, beton osv.) hæfter klæ-
belaget muligvis ikke korrekt, eller dets effektivitet kan være betydeligt 
reduceret.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner:
•	MÅ IKKE skilles ad, brændes eller udsættes for vand, hverken under 

brug eller ej.
•	Undgå at bruge produktet ved ekstremt høje temperaturer, høj 

luftfugtighed eller støvede omgivelser.
•	MÅ IKKE rengøres med kemikalier eller rengøringsmidler. Brug i stedet 

en tør eller let fugtig klud.
•	Brug af inkompatibelt tilbehør kan udgøre en risiko for skade eller 

beskadigelse.
•	Hold produktet uden for børns og kæledyrs rækkevidde. Dette produkt 

er ikke beregnet som legetøj.
•	Produktet indeholder magneter. Hvis magneter sluges, kan de 

forårsage alvorlige indre skader. Søg øjeblikkeligt lægehjælp, hvis de 
sluges.

Garantien gælder ikke i følgende tilfælde:
Skader fra forkert transport, naturkatastrofer (oversvømmelser, brande, 
lyn, jordskælv), menneskelige fejl, misbrug af produktet eller uautorise-
rede ændringer / udskiftning af dele.

Bemærk:
Det er vigtigt at følge sikkerhedsforanstaltningerne og instruktionerne 
for at undgå enhver risiko for skade på dit udstyr eller personskade.
Alle varemærker og registrerede varemærker tilhører deres respektive 
ejere.
Kontakt producenten på customercare@mobileorigin.com ved 
eventuelle problemer eller uklarheder.
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